



\$~A-6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 181/2020 & CM APPL. 8938/2020

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing  
Counsel.

versus

M/S SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.12.2020**

The appeal has been heard by way of video conferencing.

Since one of us (Justice Sanjeev Narula) has to hear a Special Bench matter in the post lunch session, it is not possible to hear the present case.

List on en-block date i.e. 08<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 in terms of Office Order No. 577/RG/DHC dated 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

**MANMOHAN, J**

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**DECEMBER 08, 2020**

**TS**